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IN THE CENTPAL ADMINISTRATIVE TFRIBPUIIAL, JATFTIR BEHCH,JAIPUR.
' * kK »

Date of Decisicn: 31.8.2001

D.N.Sharma, Retirsd Senior Teacher, Railwsy Senior Sacondary

‘Bchool, Bandikui, District Davsa, r-o auds Ratla Road,

Bandikui, District Dausa.

.+« Applicant

Versus _ e
1. Union of India thrcugh General Manﬁger, Western

Pailway, Churchgate, Mumbai.
2. 2r.Perscnnel  Officer  (Welfare), Wesztern Railway,
Churchgate, Mumbai. |
3. Divisional FRailway Manzager (E), Western Railway,
Jaipur.
ess Respondents
CORAM: |
HON'BLE MR.A.K.MISHRA, JUDIéIAL MEMEER
HOM'BLE MR.A.P.MAGFATH, ADMINISTRATIVE MEMEER

For the Applicant «es Mr.A.F.3ingh

- For the Respondents .+« Mr.B.K.3harma

ORDER

PEP HON'EBLE MEALLMIZHRA, JUDICIAL MEMEER

Tha applicant had £iled thiz 0A with the prayer that

thé‘impugned arder dated 25.5,99 (Ann.A 1) ke quazhed and

f

the rezpondents he directzd to count the servicesrendered by

him in Gavtam High Scheol, Ajmzr, from 16.7.55 o 10,1.¢67 as

qualifyiing gervice for parpcsss of pensicon.  The applicant

hag alzo aought direction against the respondents o revise
his pensgion, DCRS and other terminal benefits acccrdingly
and pay him regular pension afrer refiwation, with arrears’

etc., with interest @ 24% pér annum.

2, Motice of the DA waz given o the rezspondents, who
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have filed their reply, to whish no rejoinder w
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3. It iz contended by the respondents that the school in

‘which ths applicsnt had zerved was a private school and was

not a Central Government aided Instituticon.. The Institution
in which the applicant had szrved had no pensien facility.

The applicant had never raised the point of counting the

services rendered by him in that school any time prior to
1996. The OA iz haopelessly time harred, hearz nc merit and:
dezerves to be Jdizmissed.

4, We have heard the learned coungel f3r the parties and

have gone thrnngh the case file.

5. Az per the allagyation of the applizant, he -had served
Gauvtam High School, Ajmer, from 16.7.55 to 10.1.67.
Thereafter, the applicant joined the resﬁondentg in Railway'
Higher Secondary Schosl,  EBandikui, on  12.1.67. The
ap?licant superznnuated on 23.2.89, It is alleyed by the
applicant that the séid Gavktam High &School waz financed by

the Central ceavernmsnt by mors than 50% and conseguently,

“gerviees rendsred Ly him in that zshaol dzssrve to  be

counted for purposez of fizaticon of pension as qualifyin
P E Y Y

A The respondents thﬂflVdL:L the c¢claim of the

applicant on the ground that he had zerved in Public Sector

‘and not in any Institution run by or aided by " the

 Government. The applicant in support of hiz contention, has

prodnced Ann.A D daked 25.1.97, a certificate issued by the_
Principal of thsz saif Gawtam High &chocl, now Shri Gautam
Seninr = Higher  Sao ndalv 2o hwul, Hathi Bhata, Ajmer,
indicating that +the =achool has heen  exhendsd mafe Fhan
grant-in-3id upto 20% hbut thers is no pension facility to
the employses. In owr opinicon, thiz certificate does not

help the applicant £or the zimple reascon that it doss not
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7. There i3 nothing on record o show that Lthe

clarify whether the zchocl whs an aidzd school sven during
the'time the'applicant was3 tcl”lhg in tﬁat school. It is
alss admitted position that the applicant never raised the
point of getting alleged services rendered to Gautam Hiyh
Zohceol  counted asz qualifying ser?ice any -time in the past
durihg hiz service tenutfe or even up-b gix years after he
rztired. D[uring the coursse of arguménts, it was submitted
that the applicant came to know of Sovernment Circular dated
13.2.26 (Ann.A/E) in respeoh of counting of pask szrvices
renderad in Public Seutar‘Undertakings Al from the dats of
thisz éircular the applicant Azrzived the hknowledge that such

Seerbbq, which  he  had réqur*d could khe  counted for

pensionary purposes and hence the 0A i not belated. But we

arz not  convinee=d, The &allejed ciroular (AnnJAY6)  was

m

ued by the Government of India in continustion of earlier
circulars of 1960 snd 1964, Aszuming that for the firét
time the Government of Indis acknowledged the rightz of
persons for pensiconary purpozes who had gerved Public feotor
ndertalkings, then alss arplicant's instituting the present
02 almost after three yearz of the zaid circular cannct ke
25id to be ﬁithin limitation. Although in. such matters

der=ziving knowledge of such ocivconlars cannot help. The

applicant <-ught o have waezed his olaim of counting his

-

-services rendered by him in cautam High Seohocl, Ajmer, " Soon

aftzr he had Jjoined the Failwaya oL Juring the zszrvice
tenure. Zince the applic ant had never raiszed this eink
during hisz zervice tenure or even =iv years tharsafhier, we
Ao not  2ee that thw' slzim o2f  the applicant deszzrves
considzration. All throﬁgh the applicant haz heen #lesping
crer his rights if at all there was any and( therzfors, he

iz not zntitled to any relief. '
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Instituticn waz run =23 an aided Institution Juring the
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period 1955 to 1967 and grant-in-aid for more than 50% wada
beinj given to the school for beiny run. Therefore, the

certificate dated 25.1.97 (Ann.A/2) does not help the
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applicant. There is nothihg to support the certificate of

he - Principal that the school was administered and

superviesd by the Government of India  since  its

establizhment. The question of counting of =s=srvices
rendersd in swch Institutions could be regulated only az per

the then exiszting provisions. If provisions in this regard
had comez in forece suksequent thereto then such waszess should

D found to have heen  covered by the Government

o

nctificatibn, This aspect has not bheen clarifisd by the
applicant az to what were the regulatesy terms in this regard
then in existence in the year 1967. In our opinion, the
circular cited by the applicant renders no help tc him and

conzequently, the claim of the applicant deserves to be

rejecsted.

8. . The OA is, therefore, dismissed with no crder as fo
ogEte.
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1 S
(A.P.NAGRATH) - S | (A.K.MISHRA)
MEMBER (A) .  MEMBER (J)




